
2019 Family Food Resource List  
 

MEALS  
Family Fare 
Family Style free meal for families only  
HUMC, 525 Lafayette Road, Hampton Hours: September –
June Thursdays @5PM (Contact: Robin Reid & Chris 
Barbieri; rreid279@hotmail.com; 603- 401-0998)  
Saint Vincent de Paul’s Soup Kitchen  
Community Kitchen providing free meals 
Chamber of Commerce, 160 Ocean Blvd, Hampton Beach 
Hours: M-F, 5-7, Oct-May** 
(in transition, call to verify meal times)  
(Contact: Lisa Parker: pantry@svdphampton.com; 603-929-
4427) 
Seabrook Community Table 
Family Style free meal 
Trinity Parish House (on Seabrook Rotary) 
Hours: T, W 5-6PM; also at Church of Christ 3rd Monday of 
the month 5-6PM 
(Contact: Joyce Addison; joaddi@Comcast.net;  
603-474-9608) 

 
SCHOOL CONTACTS 

 
SAU 21 
Caroline Arakelian, Director of Student Services 
603-926-8992; carakelian@sau21.org  
Lincoln Akerman School (Pre K – 8) 
Michele Corti & Laura Wheeler 
8 Exeter Road, Hampton Falls 
Contact: mcorti@sau21.org; 603-926-2539 
Food Service: Beth Simon (bsimon@sau21.org) 
North Hampton School (Pre K – 8) 
Deb Vasconcellos, Guidance Counselor 
203 Atlantic Avenue, North Hampton 
Contact: dvasconcellos@sau21.org; 603-964-5501 x 333 
Food Service: Paula Field (pfield@sau21.org) 
Seabrook Elementary & Middle School (PreK – 8)  
Maria Easton, School Social Worker*  
256 Walton Road, Seabrook 
Contact: measton@sau21.org; 603- 474-2252 x 157 or 
outreach cell 603-933-2529 (call/text) 
Food Service: Abigail Kaplan (akaplan@sau21.org) 
Winnacunnet High School (Grades 9 – 12) 
Talley Westerberg, School Social Worker*  
1 Alumni Drive, Hampton 
Contact: twesterberg@warriors.winnacunnet.org; 
603-758-9236 or outreach cell 603-918-9819 (call/ text) 
Food Service: Ed Comeau 
(ecomeau@warriors.Winnacunnet.org) 
SAU 90 (Hampton PreK – 8) 
Janine Richards, Director of Student Wellness*  
7 Scott Road, Hampton 
Contact: jrichards@sau90.org; 603- 926-4560 x 312 or 
outreach cell 603-996-1063 (call/ text) 
Food Service: Mary Borg (mborg@sau90.org) 
*also acts as McKinney-Vento liaison and Foster Care Point of Contact 

 
 

PANTRIES  
GATHER 
210 West Rd, #3, Portsmouth 
Also Meals 4 Kids Program 
Hours: M, T, Th 9- 5; W 9-6; Community Fridays 9-1 
(Contact: Seneca Bernard: sbernard@gathernh.org;  
603-436-0641) 

HAMPTON 
First Baptist Church 
34 Winnacunnet Road, Hampton Hours: M 9:30AM-
12:00PM or by appt (Contact: Jessie Lowe: 
jessielowe@gmail.com; 603-926-3200) 
First Congregational Church 
127 Winnacunnet Road, Hampton 
Hours: M-F 9-12 
(Contact: Deb Knowlton; seedplantr@gmail.com;  
603-926-2837) 
Hampton Welfare Department 
100 Winnacunnet Road, Hampton Hours: M-F, limited 
USDA food pantry (Contact: Michelle Kingsley: 
mkingsley@town.Hampton.nh.us; 603-926-5948)  
Trinity Church/ Hobbs House / HCC 
200 High Street, Hampton 
Hours: T 11-1 & Th 11-1 during school year; Sat 10-12 
(Contact: Nita Niemczyk; 
hamptoncommunitycoalition@gmail.com; 603-926-4936) 
Hampton United Methodist Church 
525 Lafayette Road, Hampton Hours: W 9:30-11:30 & 
holiday meals (Contact: Laurie Dufour; 926-2702; 
hamptonumc@myfairpoint.net) 
St Vincent de Paul 
289 Lafayette Road, Hampton 
Hours: M, T, Th, F 10:30AM-12PM; best with appt. 
(Contact: Patrick Greenish: pantry@svdhampton.com; 603-
929-4427) 

SEABROOK 
Church of Christ 
867 Lafayette Road, Seabrook 
Hours: W 9-11AM 
(Contact: Bruce Pierce: bpmoxie@msn.com; 603-474-2660) 
Healing Rain Ministries 
49 New Zealand Road, Seabrook 
Hours: TH 10AM-5PM 
(Contact: Pastor JD Minerella: jdminerella@icloud.com; 
603-601-0506) 
Rockingham Community Action 
146 Lafayette Road, Seabrook 
Hours: M, W, F 8:30AM-4:30PM 
(Contact: Patte Artizzoni; pardizzoni@snhs.org;  
603-474-3507) 
Seabrook Welfare Department 
90 Lafayette Road, Seabrook 
Hours: M-F 9AM-3PM by apt only 
(Contact: Bonnie Armentrout; welfare@seabrooknh.org; 
603-474-8931) 


